Surface Mount Disc Capacitors 135SAMWHA CAPACITOR Co., Ltd.134
Introduction
䤎Samwha's high voltage ceramic capacitors offer superior performance and reliability.
䤎SMDC is the resin molded SMD type that surface mounting is available.
䤎SMDC exhibits high reliability through use of disc capacitor element.
䤎Competitive lower maintenance cost is guaranteed.
䤎Wide rated voltage ranges from 1kV to 6kV, through a disc element which withstand high voltage and
outcurve terminals.

SCC O 3H 150 J 2 E 00
䡔 䡕 䡖 䡗 䡘 䡙 䡚 䡛
How to Order(Product Identification)
䡔 Style
䡕 Capacitance temperature characteristic
Mark Product Name Mark Product Name
SCC Temperature Compensating Type SSD AC250/400V(Testing Voltage:AC4000V)
SCK High Dielectric Type SSC AC250(Testing Voltage:AC2500V)
SCG Semiconductor  Type
SCC  Type (PPM/℃) SCK,  SCG, SSC, SSD Type
C NPO(0) T N470(-470) B Y5P(+10~-10%)
L N80(-80) U N750(-750) R Y5R(+15~-15%)
P N150(-150) O SL(+350~-1000) E Y5U(+22~-56%)
R N220(-220) F Y5V(+22~-82%)
S N330(-330)
䡘 Cap. Tolerance
Mark Cap. Tolerance Mark Cap. Tolerance Mark Cap. Tolerance
C ±0.25pF J ±5% P +100%, -0%
D ±0.5pF K ±10% Z +80%, -20%
F ±1.0pF M ±20%
䡖 Rating Voltage
䡗 Capacitance
1A 10V 1B 12.5V 1C 16V 1E 25V 1H 50V
2A 100V 2B 125V 2E 250V 2G 400V 2H 500V
3A 1kV 3B 1.25kV 3D 2kV 3F 3.15kV 3G 4kV 3H 5kV 3J 6.3kV
4A 10kV 4B 4C 16kV
(in picofarads) The first two digits indicate significant digits. The 3rd digit indicate the number of zero following.
R denotes decimal.        Ex.) 0.5pF : 0R5, 10pF : 100, 100pF : 101
䡙 Style
Mark Terminal Form
1 Inside Terminal
2 Outside Terminal
䡚 Packing Style
Mark Packaging Style
B Bulk
E Embossed Carrier Taping
䡛 Spare Code
SAMWHA CAPACITOR Co., Ltd.136 Surface Mount Disc Capacitors 137
Surface Mount Disc Capacitors
w
w
w
.sam
w
ha.com
Surface M
ount D
isc C
apacitors
Electrical  Performance
No. Item
Requirement
Test Conditions
R.V 3kV 4kV~
W.V R.V × 1.75 R.V × 1.5
Operating
Temperature